## Aker Solutions ASA: Aker Solutions preferred supplier for a CCS Project

28.01.2025 | PR Newswire

OSLO, Jan. 28, 2025 - Aker Solutions has been selected as the preferred supplier for a project within the carbon capture and storage value chain.  

Aker Solutions' scope of work includes engineering, procurement, and construction.

The contract award is conditional upon the client's final investment decision (FID) and necessary governmental approvals. Following the final award, Aker Solutions expects to book a significant<sup>1</sup> contract as order intake in the Renewables and Field Development segment in the first quarter of 2025.

<sup>1</sup> Aker Solutions defines a significant contract as being between NOK 1.5 billion and NOK 2.5 billion.

For further information, please contact: Preben Ørbeck Investor relations preben.orbeck@akersolutions.com +47 470 10 611

Hallvard Norum Media contact hallvard.norum@akersolutions.com +47 913 80 820

This information was brought to you by Cision http://news.cision.com

https://news.cision.com/aker-solutions-asa/r/aker-solutions-asa--aker-solutions-preferred-supplier-for-a-ccs-project,c40

View original

content: https://www.prnewswire.co.uk/news-releases/aker-solutions-asa-aker-solutions-preferred-supplier-for-a-ccs-preferred-supplie

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/490405--Aker-Solutions-ASA~-Aker-Solutions-preferred-supplier-for-a-CCS-Project.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.

19.04.2025 Seite 1/1